vESe -adA|

<- €661 ‘ sn|d + ups ezaidw|
niegng e

suononJsul Bumig




M10x90(10.9)

FASTENING MEANS:

2x
2x
2x
8x
2x
2x
2x

bolt M10x90 (10.9)

bolt M10x120

bolt M12x45

bolt M12x1.25x40

nut M10

self-locking nut M10 (10)
nut M12

2x spring washer M10
10x spring washer M12

2x plain washer M10

8x plain washer M12

2x plain washer 925x10,5x4
2x spacers ¢ 18x11 L=77mm

2x backing plate 50x5 L=50mm

Tested in accordance with directives 94/20/EG

Only for models 2001-> | [518x11L=77 I

with fuel filter

e

o

@ s >
+

=/

|

fgmme

| G = only for models 2001->|
© 353470/04-09-2009/1

© 353470/04-09-2009/22




¢/600¢-60-70/0LVESE @

8/vEGE
o © L/bESE
0
® @
S S > @

Ge/vese
LL/bESE 9e/vese

0l/bESE v/vese

12/6002-60-70/0LVESE @

D

>

LL/PESE

ok/vese




Koppelingsklasse : A50-X

Nr. typegoedkeuring :e11 00-3318
D- Waarde : 8,6 kN

Max. massa aanhangwagen : 1600 kg
Max. vertikale last 175 kg

MONTAGEHANDLEIDING:

1. Maak de bodemvloer vrij en verwijder het achterscherm uit de bagage-
ruimte. Neem de connectors t.b.v. bedrading voor de kentekenverlich-
ting los. Neem indien aanwezig het brandstoffilter t.p.v. het rechter
chassis los. Demonteer de bumper, de sleepogen en verwijder de rub-
ber stoppen aan de onderzijde van het chassis. De sleepogen worden
niet herplaatst. De bouten welke met de punten A, B en C van de trek-
haak overeenkomen t.p.v. de onderzijde van het chassis worden niet
hergebruikt. De laatste uitlaatbeugel is nu los van het chassis. Neem
deze uitlaatbeugel ook los van het rubber en herplaats deze 180 graden
gedraaid aan het rubber zie figuur 1. Verwijder t.p.v. het midden van de
bumper het bumperbevestigingsbeugeltje. Deze wordt niet herplaatst.
Voor de modellen tot 2001 geldt: Zaag de verstevigingsrillen rechts en
links overeenkomstig figuur 2 uit de bumper.

2. Center via de gaten K door de bitumen in de kofferruimte. Verwijder aan
de bovenzijde t.p.v. de aanligvlakken van de contra's F de bitumen.
Plaats de bouten M10x120 inclusief vulringen (225x10,5x4) en de con-
tra's F vanuit de kofferruimte in de vrijgekomen gaten.

3. Schuif links een afstandsbus aan de onderzijde over het draadeind en
bevestig de trekhaak links t.p.v. punt B d.m.v. een bout M12x1,25x40
inclusief sluit- en veerring. Ondersteun de trekhaak rechts. Herplaats de
bumper en plaats t.p.v. de punten A drie bouten M12x1,25x40 inclusief
de uitlaatbeugel, vulplaat L, sluit- en veerringen handvast. Schuif rechts
een afstandsbus aan de onderzijde over het draadeind. Voor de model-
len tot 2001 geldt: Plaats de bevestigingsplaat E t.p.v. de punten C
d.m.v. drie bouten M12x1,25x40 inclusief sluit- en veerringen

handvast. Voor de modellen vanaf 2001 geldt:: Indien een brandstoffil-
ter gemonteerd is, plaats dan de vulplaten P en R inclusief de orginele
steunen van het brandstoffilter tussen de bevestigingsplaat E en het
chassis. Zet deze vast t.p.v. de punten C en G d.m.v. vier bouten
M12x1,25x40. Bevestig de trekhaak rechts t.p.v. de punten M d.m.v.
twee bouten M12x40 inclusief vulplaat O, veerringen en moeren aan de
bevestigingsplaat E. Plaats t.p.v. de gaten K twee moeren M10 inclusief
veerringen.

4. Het kogelhuis wordt d.m.v. twee bouten M10x90 (10.9) inclusief sluit-
ringen en zelfborgende moeren M10 (10) aan de trekhaak gemonteerd.
Draai alle bouten en moeren overeenkomstig de tabel vast. Herplaatst
het onder punt een verwijderde.

Voor de montage en demontage van de afneembare kogel dient men de
bijgesloten handleiding te raadplegen.

BELANGRIJK:

* Voor eventueel noodzakelijke aanpassing(en) “van het voertuig” dient
men de dealer te raadplegen.

* Indien op de bevestigingspunten een bitumen of anti-dreunlaag aanwe-
zig is, dient deze verwijderd te worden.

* Vergeet de veer- en sluitringen niet.

* Kwaliteit bouten 8.8 ; moeren 8, of indien anders vermeld in montage-
handleiding 10.9 / 10.

* Voor het max. trekgewicht en de max. toegestane kogeldruk van uw

Aanhaalmomenten voor bouten en moeren (8.8):
M10 46 Nm

M12 79 Nm

MF12x1,25 95 Nm

(10,9)

M10 60 Nm (met zelfborgende moer)

© 353470/04-09-2009/3

© 353470/04-09-2009/20



¥/6002-60-70/0LVESE @

‘uasoowsepund ap }n saldop ynseld ap ,Bizemuee uaipul, JopliMIaA
‘pieesab uapiom jaiu uabuipis|

-joispuelq ud -wal jep ‘uabeip 8} Jooa B1oz Jo uaw jualp ualoqg lay lig ,
"UBJB|0J]UOD ) JO UBYDI} 8} BU |[9ge)} SuabjoA

uabuipuigianinog ap (}Inigab) wy 00| B2 BU WO UB|SAS( ) UBE SI 18H ,
‘uabajdpee. 8} Jajeap mn n jualp ‘BiNJBOA

61/600¢-60-¥0/0LVESE ©

‘eluemoMiAzn obal
sanjo A[eo zezid nqoiAm obozseu osoumelds | 0SOUPOMBZOIU ‘OMISUSZ
-081dzaq nmisued alnjuesemb uezexsm yoAzszAmod op ais a1luBMOSOISEZ

‘[euzofisoubelp ifloeys m oemolisalesez Azolumoloy MeH ,
‘niuem
-olews [l wAulenBal o oejeiwed zelo 10s01sAzo m a|ny oemAWAzIN
'9109|dWoy M auozoeisop amoxunieb Agnis zeio y1eiyeu DBMOSO)S
ye1aneu yoAu
-emedsAzid yoepjund m pydajsez amoyjise|d saueniuama oelAm Azsep ,
‘elzoioy pazid 0Azosidzaqez [ezouianfe| oimod ppAgn aisAzspn .
‘lauzohipiele ifoejeisul



Couplings class : A50-X
Approval number :e11 00-3318
D- Value : 8,6 kN

Max. trailers dimensions : 1600 kg
Max. vertical load 175 kg

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

1.

Clear the floor and remove the rear screen from the luggage space.
Disconnect the licence plate lighting connectors. If necessary, discon-
nect the fuel filter from the right chassis. Remove the bumper, towing
eyes and the rubber bump stops from the underside of the chassis. The
towing eyes will not be replaced. The bolts which fit points A, B and C
on the towbar in the underside of the chassis will not be re-used. The
rearmost exhaust bracket is now free of the chassis. Take this exhaust
bracket out of the rubber and replace in the rubber again after turning it
through 180 degrees, see Figure 1. Remove the bumper fitting bracket
from the middle of the bumper. This will not be replaced. For pre-2001
models: Saw off the reinforcing ribs from the bumper at right and left,
as shown in Figure 2.

. Centre via holes K through the bitumen in the luggage space. Remove

the bitumen on the top at the contact areas for the backplates F. Fit the
M10x120 bolts with spacer washers (25 mm dia.x10.5x4) and backpla-
tes F from the luggage space in the holes just freed.

. On the left, slide a spacer tube on the underside over the threaded end

and fix the towbar on the left at points B with one M12x1.25x40 bolt with
plain and spring washers. Support the towbar on the right. Replace the
bumper and fit three M12x1.25x40 bolts with exhaust bracket, filler plate
L, plain and lock washers at points A. On the right, slide the spacer tube
over the threaded end on the underside. For pre-2001 models: locate fit-
ting plate E at points C with three M12x1.25x40 bolts with plain and
spring washers. Tighten up finger-tight. For models from 2001 and later:
If a fuel filter is fitted, place spacer plates P and R, along with the

Klasa urzadzenia sprzegajacego : A 50-X

Numer badania :e11 00-3318
Wartosc-D : 8,6 kN
Dopuszczalny uciag zwD : 1600 kg
Nacisk na kule 175 kg

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZOWA:

1

. Wyja¢ z bagaznika wszystkie przedmioty, a nastepnie wyjaé ostone tyl-

nego pasa. Rozlaczy¢ przewdd zasilajgcy oswietlenie szyldu rejestra-
cyjnego. W przypadku znajdujacego sie filtra paliwa z prawej strony
podtuznicy, nalez go zdemontowaé. Zdemontowaé zderzak oraz
uchwyt przeznaczony do holowania, a nastepnie wyja¢é gumowe zas-
lepki znajdujace sie od spodu pojazdu. Uchwyt przeznaczony do holo-
wania nie bedzie ponownie wykorzystywany. Sruby w punktach A,Bi C
haka holowniczego ktére pokrywaja sie ze spodnig czescig pojazdu nie
beda réwniez ponownie wykorzystywane. Ostatnie mocowanie wyd-
echu jest zwolnione. Wieszak wydech zdemontowa¢ wraz z gumg
mocujgca, a nastepnie sam wieszak odwréci¢é o 180e ( patrz rys.1) .
Mocowanie zderzaka znajdujace sie doktadnie na srodku zdemonto-
wacé. Element ten nie bedzie ponownie wykorzystywany. Dla modeli do
2001 obowinzuje: Zebrowe wzmocnienie znajdujace sie z prawej i
lewej strony zderzaka nalezy wycia¢ rys.2.

. Otwory K wykona¢ za pomoca punktaka, poprzez mase wygtuszajaca.

W gornej czesci powierzchni styku ptyty kontrujacej F usungé mase
bitumiczna. Nastepnie umiesci¢ $ruby M10x120 jak réwniez pierécien-
ie wypetniajace ( 25x10,5x4) oraz ptyte kontrujacg F w bagazniku
(otwarte otwory).

. Z lewej strony umiesci¢ tuleje dystansowa, a nastepnie umocowac hak

holowniczy w punkcie B za pomocg jednej sruby M12x1,25x40 sto-
sujac przy tym podktadki ptaskie oraz sprezynowe. Hak holowniczy
podeprze¢ z prawej strony. Nastepnie przytozy¢ ponownie zderzak, a
nastepnie w punkcie A za pomocg trzech $rub M12x1,25x40 wraz z

original fuel filter supports, between mounting plate E and the chassis.
Attach these at points C and G using four M12x1.25x40 bolts. Fit the
towbar on the right at points M with two M12x40 bolts together with fil-
ler plate O, spring washers and nuts to the mounting plate E. Fit two
M10 nuts with spring washers in holes K.

4. The ball housing is fitted to the towbar with two M10x90 (10.9) bolts with
plain washers and M10 (10) self-locking nuts. Tighten all nuts and bolts
to the torque in the Table. Replace the parts removed under Point 1.

For fixing and removal of the detachable ball, refer to the enclosed fit-
ting instructions.

NOTE:

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adjustment(s)
"of the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting
points.

* All bolts are quality 8.8 - nuts 8. or when mentioned in fitting instructions
10.9/10.

* Don't forget the spring- and plain washers.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball
hitch pressure of your vehicle.

* It is recommendable to retighten all fixing bolts and nuts after the towbar
has been in use for some 1000 km/600 miles.

* Do not drill through brake-or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

Torque settings for nuts and bolts (8.8):
M10 46 Nm

M12 79 Nm

MF12x1,25 95 Nm

(10,9)

M10 60 Nm

© 353470/04-09-2009/5

wieszakiem wydechu, ptyta wypetniajgca L skreci¢ wstepnie, stosujac
jednoczes$nie podktadki ptaskie oraz sprezynowe. Z prawej strony
umiesci¢ tulejke dystansowg od spodu. Dla modeli do 2001 obowin-
zuje: Wraz z ptyta mocujacga E w punktach C stosujac s$ruby
M12x1,25x40 wraz z podktadkami ptaskimi i sprezynowymi. Catos¢
skreci¢ wstepnie. Dla modeli od 2001 obowinzuje: jezeli filtr paliwowy
jest zamontowany, umiesci¢ ptyty wypetiajace P i R wraz z oryginal-
nymi wspornikami filtra paliwowego pomiedzy ptytg mocujaca E a pod-
woziem. Przymocowac je w punktach C i G przy pomocy czterech $rub
M12x1,25x40. Hak holowniczy z prawej strony w punkcie M skreci¢ za
pomocg dwodch srub M12x40 stosujac jednoczesnie ptyte wypetniajaca
0, podktadki sprezynowe oraz, nakretki zastosowaé przy plycie
mocujace;j E.

4. Gniazdo haka holowniczego skreci¢ z pomocg $rub M10x90 klasa
(10.9) stosujac jednoczesnie podktadki ptaskie oraz nakretki samo
kontrujace. Wszystkie $ruby i nakretki nalezy dokreci¢ z odpowiednim
momentem obrotowym podanym ponizej w tabeli .

W przypadku montazu i demontazu kuli automatycznej nalezy skor-
zystac¢ z dodatkowej instrukcji systemu Brinkmatic.

Wskazowki:
* Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokrecic wszystkie elementy skrecane.

* Podczas ewentualnych odwiertéw upewnic sie czy w poblizu nie znaj-
duja sie przewody

Momenty obrotowe dla dokrecania srub i nakretek (8.8):
M10 46 Nm

M12 79 Nm
MF12x1,25 95 Nm
(10,9)

M10 60 Nm

© 353470/04-09-2009/18



9/600¢-60-70/0LVESE @

WN 09 OLN

(6‘01)

WN S6 G2 IXZLdIN

WN 62 1)

WN 9t OLN

:(8 g usbunqgneiyosia Jn} suawowyaipbnzuy

-Jasuoywnel|oH ‘zinyosuspoagiaiun gnw usyoejebe|uy Jop yololeg wi
‘usyaiz nz ajey nz Ja|pueH Jop
181 ,sBnaziye sap, (us)bunsseduy ayoljJapIopd [[@nlusaAd (auld) In4

*

*

*3SIIMNIH

‘usyaiz nz sjey nz Bunsiemuesyoneiqon
aIp 1s1 [9BNY] uasequuyaude Jap abejuowaq pun abejuoyy aIp N4

‘uabulique Japaim ajuiapiug
| Pjund Jajun seq ‘usyaipise} d||agel Joap ul usgebuy usp geweb
weuny pun usgnelyos 9|y ‘Henuow Bunjyouioniebueyuy sip ue
(01) uleNNN-O LN Jepulayaisisqias pun uagiayosbajiaiun yolgalyosuia
(6°01) UBANBIYOS-0BXOLIN [9MZ UOA BjjIH Nw piim asneysblabny seq

‘uebnseajoq usbuliepa4 Yolgaliyosuie uIeRnN-0 LA
19MZ Y UIByoQ] uap log ‘usienuow 3 anejdsbunbisejeg aip ue uiLiN
pun usbuniepad ‘O one(d|INd Ydlgolyosuld usgqnelydS-0vxe LN
19MZ UOA BjjIH MW |\ uspjund uep 18q siyoal Bunjyouionlsbueyuy
a1 -uebisajeq UBQNBIYIS-0PXGE LXZLIN J8IA W B pun O uspjund
uap 18q pun uabsjue |jB1sabiyeq wep pun 3 ane|dsbunbissjeg Jep
UByosSIMZ sia)jijoisuuaig sep usbuniaijeyjeulbuQ Jeap yolgalyosule y
pun 4 usye|d|ing aip JeyyyoIsuuBIg uspeuow wWaule leg b L00zZ qe
uadA} ajje ang ‘usbuuque isajqrey usbuuispa4 pun uaqieyosbaaun
yal|gal|yosule uagqnelyoS-0iXSe' XS LN 181p UOA SjIH Hw O uspjund
uep leq 3 ene|dsbunbissjeg a1a B 100z Siq uadAL sjje ung ‘ueq
-9IYoS 9puIMBL) SBp Jagn Usjun 8s|nyzuelsiq euld Syooy ‘usisnuowl

/1/600¢-60-70/0L¥ESE @

4

1s9)qrey uabuliepa pun uaqieyosbapiaiun “7 anelding ‘|ebngyndsny
yollgallyosule uagnelydoS-0pXSe EXZLIN 18Ip V uspjund usp 19g pun
uabunque Japaim abuelsgols a1q "uszims sjyoal Bunyouionisbueyuy
a1q "uabnsajeq Bulliepad pun agieyosbapiaiun yolgalyosule agnelyos
-OPXGZ' LXZLIN Jou® 9jiH W g pund 18q sxull Bunyorioniebueyuy
aIp puNn UBQJAIYOS SPUIMBL) SEP Jagn Usjun as|nyzueisiq auld syul

‘uaJlaize|d JayoQ ualauab aip ul sne
wneusyoy WoA 4 uspejdusbern) aip pun (#XG‘01LxGed) usbuuyng yoi
-g/al|yosuld uagnelyos-0g X0 LA 81a “usulepua uswnyg sep 4 uaneld
-uabon) Jop usyoe|ysbuniyniag usp 1oq ayesiagQ Jop Uy "usyosisyainp

WwiNe4Iayoy Wi uswnyig Sep Jagn SIauiQy Seule afjiH Hw M Jeyogi aig

‘uabessnelay abueisgolg Jap sne g Bunpjiqqy gewaBb syuil pun syyoal
us|usBuneisIoA a1 Wb LO0g siq uadAL ajje and 16nouaqg Jysw yolu
pam Jasalq ‘usulapus |abngsbunbisejaquabuelsgols usp abuelsgois
Jop aniN Jop u] ‘(1 Bunpjiggqy 8ysis) usbuuque WWNL we Japaim
aipab peis 08| Wn pun USSQ| IWWNY) WOA yone [abngyndsny ussaiq
1s0lb |1e1sabiyeq woa 1z18( 1s1 [@bngundsny 81sieuly Jaq 1zinuaq
Japaim JYolu usplam ‘uslalpuodsalloy s|ieisebiye sep alesiaun Jop
ue Bunjyoruonlabueyuy Jap D pun g ‘v uapund usp Jw alp ‘uagnelyos
a1g "1Bnouaq Jysw yolu Jajeds uspiam ussQddejyosqy 81q “usuiepud
s||e1sebiye sop alesisiun Jop ue usjdoydiwwing sip ‘usisnuowaqe
uasodds|yosqy alp pun abuelsgols a1g ‘uesQ| ||eisebiyeq usyoai
WOA J8}jjjolsuualg usp ‘uspueylon S|e4 ‘ussQ| Bunyyonsjagpliyos
-ulawiwinN Jap |agey] alp Jny usbunpuigie 81Q "UsUIBjUS WNBLIBHO0Y
wap sne BunpiapienyoeH olp pun usaydewial) uspoqgng usq

c

+

ONNLIFTINVIOVLINON

6y gL

6% 0091 :

N 9°g:
81€€-00 L19:
X-0SV:

ise|lzams

1abueyuy assep\ xep
uaMm-a
“Jusbunbiwyauan
assepsbunjddnyy

JINIYE A apew
. SLS - l;ggl 4on
w 980 s
81E€-00| L1o | s
X-0SVY ssej buidnoa
“uses
W pege (M adfy

"0SS8}S OAISOdSIP [9p 80Ny
-1S00 |8p 80 OJODIOA |8 8J0NNJISOD |8p BIS 1U0IZIIosaId 8|8 BHWIOUOD Ul

""0]0JI9A OINE ||NS Oje||eisul O}els 8 apa} u|
""""""""""""" odi} 0ooelE Ip OAIISOSIP |1 8YO BIBIYIIP IS

cesvnsnsen IOV LNOW
0L1134H09 Ia ANOIZvdVIHOIa

0]ODIBA0INE ||9P BUOIZB|0IID IP BURD IPOA
w 0G'g Ip ezzaybie| eun BHIUSSUOD

© S1V1 O SueAeled Ip ouel) |1 1od

B3 52

NY 98

81€€-00 1o

X-0SV

<-£661:uobep+sn|d+ups ezaidw) niegng
7€5€ Mulg "O'd

:9lIgeIyolowl essep

:9llqeiyoiowl ezzaybire

'S 9|BOIMAA "Xew 0ole)
: aI0epn

'N duoizenoiddy
:000e)e Ip odl) @ 8sse|)
:9reuoizuny odi]
:I|]0219A0INE JBd

:odi} ouresy 1p oaisodsiq

SIEAI9SUOD Ep IUOIZNAS|

L



vierung (Wachs) und Antidréhnmaterial entfernt werden.

* Vor dem Bohren priifen, daf} keine, dort eventuell vorhandene Leitungen
beschéadigt werden kénnen.

* Alle Bohrspéane entfernen und gebohrte Lécher gegen Korrosion schit-
zen.

* Nur mitgelieferte Schrauben, Federringe und Muttern der vorgeschrie-
benen Guteklassen verwenden.

* Alle Befestigungsschrauben nach ca. 1000 km Anhangerbetrieb nach-
ziehen.

* Die Kupplungskugel ist sauber zu halten und zu fetten.

* Entfernen Sie "falls vorhanden", die Plastikkappen von den Punkt-
schweipmuttern.

* Fur das hochstzulassige Zuggewicht und den erlaubten Kugeldruck
Ihres Fahrzeugs ist lhr Kfz-Handler zu befragen.

© 353470/04-09-2009/7

Vostro rivenditore autorizzato.

*E consigliabile controllare e riserrare la bulloneria dopo circa 1000 km (di
uso del gancio).

* Praticando i fori, prestare attenzione e non danneggiare i cavi del freno
e del carburante.

* Rimuovere, se presenti, i coperchietti in plastica dai dadi di saldatura per
punto.

© 353470/04-09-2009/16



8/600¢-60-0/0LVESE @

WN 09 OLN
(6°01)

WN S6 ST R AR

WN 62 2N

WN 9% OLN

:(8°8) sSN0199 19 suojnoq sap abeLias ap JuswWoy

"211BUUOISSBOUO0D 8] J8)Ns

-U09 Z8||IN8A ‘8|NdIYSA 8| NS sajqesuadsipul suoneidepe sep/aun Inod ,

:3NOHVINIY

*ajuiof 10U e Jayns
-U0d Z3JINBA ‘SqIAOWE BNJ0J B] ap abejuowdp 9] 1o abejuow 3| Jnod

"} wiod
ne sgsodop sjuswale so| ooe|d US BiBWeY "Nes|ge} Ne JUBWWIO
-UOD SNO0.09 10 SUOjNOQ Sd| Sno} Jaulag “(01) OLN S8uleljoine Snoo9
s9| 10 9beo0|q op so|jepuol sa| sudwod A (6'01) 06X0LIN SUOINOg Xnap

ap opie,| & anblowai-syoene,| INs gjuowW 1se 8|njoJ B| ap juswabol o7

'S9SN|oUl 19MOIB SBj|9puUOI QLI SN0JO9 XNap Y snoly
sop uaweoe|dwsa,| B JSIUO "SN0I09 S9| 10 Jamoib sajjepuol so| ‘O ob
-ejeo ap anbe|d e| sudwod A ‘oyxg LN Suojnog xnap ap apie,| e ‘|\ siuiod
sop Juswaoe|dws,| ® ‘3 uonexiy ap anbeid | & a10ip & anbiowsal-ayoe}
-Je,| JoXI4 "0pX G2 LXZLIN Suonog ¢ 8p aple,| B B 1o O swiod sap jusw
-ooe|dwa,| & Jox|) S8 "sIsseyd 9| 10 uonexiy ap enbe|d e| anue auiblio,p
alyiy np suoddns sa| anb 1sule Y 18 4 abejeo ap senenbe|d sa| Jauuon
-1sod ‘ Jueingied ap aai Un B A 1S 1 L00E 9p JiMed e SHnIsuod sajapow
$9] Inod abeo0|q ap 18 Jlemoib sajjepuos s8] sudwod A ‘OpXSe  IXZLIN
suojnoqg slos} ep aple,| e O sjiod sep jusweoe|dws,| B J uonexy
op onbed e| ‘Jo11es sues ‘J8JUOl\ i L0OZ udnbsnl synisuod sajepow
S9| IN0d 919} INoquia,| snssap Jed ‘BloIp B ‘SNOSSep U8 8sI0}aius
aun Jessi|n "ob6e00|q op so||opuos S9| 10 Jlomolb se|jepuol so| ‘] abejeo
ap anbe|d e| ‘yuswaddeyos,p 41|00 8] sudwod A QpXSZ IXZLIN Suo|

G1/600¢-60-¥0/0LVESE @

WN 09 Ol

(6°01)

WN S6 Ge'IxeLdIN

WN 62 ¢lN

WN 9% Ol

:(g°8) 1pep 3 A Jad oibbeuss Ip eiddo)

-noq s104} ‘18.118s sues ‘y sjuiod sap Juswaoe|dwa,| e Jsjuow 1o ade(d us
sooyo-aled 9| aljjoway "ay0ip e anblowal-ayoele,| JusINos sasnjoul
abeoo|q ap 9||opuoi 10 Jamolb aj|epuol ‘O¥XSe IXZ LN Uuoinog un.p ap
-1e,| & g juiod np juswaoedws,| e ayoneb e anbiowsl-sayoene,| Joxi 10

a1o|l) Inoquia,| snssap Jed asiolelus aun ayoned e Snossap us J8ssI|D) *

'S919q]l| SNOJ} S8] Suep 4 S8991d-8J3U0d S| danb |sure
‘sasnjoul ($XG‘01XGzd) abejed ep soj|opuos s8] 09AB 02 LX0 LN SUOINoq
S| 914J00 9| sindep JBUUONISOd "4 S©991d-84jU0D SBp 10BIUOD Bp SOJE)
-Ins sop juswaoe|dws,| B SNSSOP 9| INS 9NYIS dWN}Iq 9| Jali}dy "81}00

8| SUBP awWN}Iq 8P 8YoN0D B| SISABI] B Y SNnoJi s8] uoduiod ne Jsolowy *

‘2 ainbyy e|
B JuBWoWIO0D Sooyo-aled np ayoneb e 1o 81104p & Hojusl ap sainurel
$9| J219S ¢ 100g ud,nbsn[ synnsuUod sajapow s Jnod ‘9si|inal sed elas
au J91)|00 80 "sooyo-ased np naljiw Ne onys sooyo-ased np uoeXly ap
191100 med 9] 1810 *| ainbly el oA "seibep 08| op JejoAld juesie) 8] us
ai1ewal 9| sind 9NoYoINOED Np 181jj00 80 Juswseba layoeloq "SISSeyo
np ayoejop juasald e 1se Juswaddeyog,| ap 191|090 JaIuIep 87 "SosI|iNal
sed juolas au anbiowsal-ayoene,| ap O 18 g ‘v swiod xne juspuodsal
-100 Inb 18 siIsseyo np ainaugyul aied | Ins sonyis suojnoq se7 “eoe(d
ue siwal sed juoles au abenbiowsal op xneauue s "SISSBYO NP 8Ind
-Lgul aied Bl INS S9N)IS ONOYDINOBD U suoyonod so| Jainal 1o abenb
-lowal ap xneauue s9| 1@ sooyo-aled 9| Jejuowdq ‘HoIP SISSBYD Np
Juswaoe|dws,| B JUBINGILD Bp 8411} 8] JoyoreI9p ‘JUBSYD9 SBO 87 "UoNE|ND
-Ujewwl,p enbeid e| op abelIe09,| 9p S|I} SOP SINSJOBIU0D SB| JaYorlaQ
"243J00 np aloue nesuued o] Jaaas 1@ puoj np Jeyoued s Jebeboq

+

JOVINOW 3a SNOILONHLSNI

By G.: Xew ajediuan abieyn

By 0091 : anbiowal e] ap "xew assep

N1 9'8: a insjep
81€€-00 L1 uopebojowoy. p 'oN
X-0SV: 9|dnoo ap auobge)

IUO|INQ 84} SlUBWI[ENUBW OPUBID0|] © Opuaiasul J oibbessi;
Ip eliseld e| aleuojzisod :anBas ojuenb ajea 100z |e oul Kjpow I 1od
*auo||ng |op erens|l aued e| obun| ‘ejossng eun eASsep 0SIoA areisodsg
] ediseld eje pe BRIWIBW B||9P OWIS) [B SWSeIsSul sjuswienuewl 1|0
-puessiy ‘v und 19p OjjoAl| € ‘9|japuol o Ipep Ip 1JdWOod ‘0yXSZ  LXZ LI
Iuo|INg 84} 8J8sUl Pa INeled |1 8JBUOIZISOH ‘oulel} oloueb |op ensep
aled | 810UB1SOS "B||9PUOI & OpEep Ip 0}8|dWO0d OYXSE' LXZ LN 8uojing
un uoo ‘g ojund [op ojjeAll B ‘oulel) oloueb |ep elisiuls sued el alessly @

|| 81e}INSUOD ‘BINJIBA BASOA B||9p djiIqeurel oAlssajdwod osad |1 Jad
‘9||9puos syusodde 8| aiiodisiul Ip 81edUBWIP UON ,

“(0L/6°01 01668}
-uow Ip "5iSI IPAA) BUOIZNAS! B} OA[ES 8 IPep - §'8 1Uo|Ng 18P BUEND ,
‘000E)E,p JUNd Iep 8)jue|0S! djelalew Ip OJeliS O] alaAonwiy ,

"9J0}UIO} || BJe)
-INsu09 Ip e||BISUoD IS ,0|0019A 9P, HUBWENEPE LIESSBI8U [[BNUSAS Jad .

‘auo||ng |ap elena|l aued ] obun| ‘ejossng Bun BJASIUIS 0SIOA 81eisods ‘g

‘orel|bebeq |ap oye| [ep ‘elaqi| Loy 19U ‘o Ipepos}
-U02 | P8 (YXG'01XGgE@) Hossads 16 uod ‘0z LXO LIN 1UojINg | 8Juasul “H Ip
-BpPOJJUO0D 18P LJUODSH 18P O]|9Al| B ‘alouadns oje| |ep idde)} | aienonwiy
‘oleljbebeq |au 1dde} | osianeipe M WOy | uod owueb || arenus) ‘g

*2 eInbyy e|jau 0}
'A'N -BOIpUl BWOD ‘BJSIUIS B © BJISOp € ‘luneled |ap eziojull Ipiog | alebeg
:anbBas ojuenb ajeA |00z |& oul [jjepow | 18 “0}eZzI[iN Nid BJES UoU 8uo|
-Ing o1s8NY) "0SS8)S 0||9p koW e ojenyis ‘uneted |op oibbessly Ip suojng
|l @lanonwiy | einbiy 1paA “‘ewwob ejje opessyl 1p ewd 1pelb gl Ip
olJejons & BWWOB B||Bp OWIs) || 818008)S "BlI9ZZO0IIeD B|[ep O}200E)S B}

woiznisy
|l 21E)NSUOI IS J|IqIRASS OAISOdSIP |9p BIAOUERW IP 1UOIZRIBdO 3] Jad

*| olund e Issowls ojuenb aJejuowiy “e|j@ge;} Ui 8}
-epodu oibBeusss 1p aiddoo 8| opuooss Ipep a 1uojng | 1N} aselss (01)
OLIA huBdD0|qOINE JUO|INg © ‘IPEP IP 18]dWOoD (6°0L) 06XO LIN 1UO|INg 8NP

sjueIpaW oulel} 01oUBH NS OJejUOW BUBIA BlISIS B|jop Oluawelbbole,T v

"M 1o} 18U ‘9
-Jopuos 1p e|dwod ‘O LIAl IUOJINg enp 8Juesu| Ipep 8 8|jepuo. ‘O ediseld
1P 18|dWOod ‘OFXZ LN uojing anp uod ‘N nund 18p ojjeAl & ‘J oiBbessy
1p eniseld e|je ourel; ooueb |op eisep eued el alessi4 ‘) & O nund lep
o|leAl] B OpXSg‘ LXZ LN 1Uo|INg oienb sjueipew eliseld e| alessid “ore|e}
Il pe 3 oibBessy Ip elseld €| B} 9|IqHSNGUIOD [8p Oy [9p IeuIBuo 1u
-Bo1sos | pe Y pe 4 ojuswidwen 1p anseld 8| ateuoizisod ‘e)iqnsNgquiod
|op odyiy un sjussaid @ oG :anbas ojuenb ajea 100z |ep amued e jjopow
1 48d "D nund 19p OjjoAll € ‘9||opuos & 1pep Ip 1eIdwod ‘OpXSe‘ LXZ LN

-INSL eliwlew ejjap oway owiyn,| oyund ojsenb v “nezzijin nid ouueses
uou ‘ourel; oueb jpp D @ g ‘v hund re uspuodsiI0d “elezzolied
B[ OOS 1UO|INg | ‘FeluoW Nid oUUBIES UOU OUIRJ} IP I[|SUR I|5) “BlI9ZZ0Ied
e| onos iisod ewwob 1p 1dde} | aieAonwill @ oured) Ip jjaue 1|6 @ aiouel
-sod uneJed || 81elUOWS “0lB|9) |Op 0J1SOp Ole| [ep ajueINgied |ap Oyl |i
asebo||0os ‘ejussaid og “ebie} e|jop suoizeuiwn||,| Jad i1 19P 1O}BUUOD
| a1eboa||00g "aiousd)sod ojjsuued |1 aianonwil 8 orelbebeq |1 aseiaqi

+

‘OI99DV.LINON Id INOIZNY.lsI

By G/ : BI9JS B|INS "XBW 0dUED

B3 0091 : "Xew wu essep

N4 98 : @ ai0lep
81€€-00 LIO: odp |9p auoizenoudde ‘oN
X-0SV: ojuaweiddoooe Ip asse|)

L



* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éven-
tuellement les points de fixation.

* Ne pas oublier les rondelles Grower et les rondelles de blocage.

* Qualité de boulons 8.8; écrous 8, ou si indiqué autrement dans les
instructions de montage 10.9/10.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et la pression sur la rotule
autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Un contrdle de la boulonnerie doit étre effectué apres les 1000 premiers
kilometres de remorquage.

* Veiller en pergant a ne pas endommager les conduites de frein et de car-
burant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure
par point.

© 353470/04-09-2009/9

que quitarla.

* No se olvide de las arandelas normales y de muelle.

* Clase de pernos 8.8; tuercas 8, si se menciona de otro modo en la in-
struccion de montaje 10.9/10.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de traccion y la pre-
sion de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* Se recomienda después de aprox. 1000 km. (de uso) que se verifique o
controle la unién de pernos, segun el cuadro.

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de sol-
dadura por punto.

© 353470/04-09-2009/14



01/600¢-60-¥0/0LYESE @

WN 09 0N
(6‘01)
WN S6 CTAR AR
WN 62 N
WN 9 0N
1(g'8) Jeanwi Yoo JeAnsys o} 1uawowsﬁu!uﬁejp1y
‘Bu
-leipnwsiaAspiund uel) - suuly BSSap wo - usyoofseld ews ap eusbejay ,
'sep

-eys ajul eusebujupajgisuelq 6o -swoiq }e (|1} 8s uew |leys Bujuliog pIA ,
"W 0001} €D (A€ niq 18) Jays us)

-|age} 161jud UBPUBGIQIANIYS BIS||0JIUOY 19|18 J8Yd 8BS e Jelapuswoyal IA ,
“Nohkd

-HNY BULEY|I} YOO IIABEIP "Xew SUOp.IO} 1P 10} JeljesIQpale UIp epfeiucy |,
'01/6°0} usbulusiaue

-sBunsjuow | sebue Jeuue jJ06eU WO 199 ‘g JBIINW (8'8 JBANIS 181I[BAY ,

“oouqueld yoo -iepel} ajul wol
‘seusbe|re enep

|1exs JoiApieuoy| pia 1obe| epuedwepiols J9|e -uswnyg ¥ suul 1op wQ ,

‘SBJaIpOW 10Q 1||9NIUSAS J8UOPIO} WO UdJel|esiouale epeluoy ,

'sd0

‘Bulusirue
pebojiq as :ueny eieqbelre uap Ae Buusjuowsp Yoo Burisuow 4o

*L pjund Jspun sep
-eusBe|Ae Wos 19p eyeq||in Hes "usjiege; 161jus Jesinw Yoo JeAnIys e|e
Beipjuswoly *(01) OLIN Jeinnw apuese|afels yoo Joyouqueld aaisnpul
‘(6'01) 0BXOLIN Jeaniys ea} paw usyonbelp ed selsjuow jasnyiny

"10MOLIGJOPEl} SAISNUI ‘O LIN JEIRINW BA} Y US[RY PIA BISJUOIN
“Jeljinw Yoo Joyougiepel; ‘O uene|dspeu|iAr aAISNPUL ‘OFXZ LN JeANIYS
eA} paw 3 uepe|dsbuuejuow jow |\ eusapjund pia o060y (|1} usyosxbeip
BIBIUOIN “OPXSZ’ X2 LN JeAnys BIA} paw 1) yoo O eusapund pia ejay 1op
BISIUOIN "NISSBYD Yoo 3 uepeldsbuiiejuow uejiow Belsieulbuo syodyo)

€1/600¢-60-70/0L¥ESE @

WN 09 OLN

(6‘01)

WN S6 G2 IXZLdIN

WN 62 SN

WN 9t OLN

:(g'g) seasan A sojjiuio} esed uoisaid ap sojuawopy

Aey anboyo-ijue o unjaq ap eded eun Aey ugoelly ap sound so| ua IS
*OL/BUOISOOU0D
[e ©s8)INSU09 ,0|NJIYaA [9p, (so)uoloeidepe (se)enjuans (eun) eled ,

ra'N

‘sejunipe sauojoonisul se|
Jeynsuod osioaid sa ajqrenxa ejoq k| ap aleyuowsap A alejuow |2 eied

‘oun ojund ofeq opeuijal o] Jouod B ISA|OA "B|gel B
us sopeolpul sojund so| unbas seoalan) A so||iulo} So| sopoy Jejeidy (0})
OLIN pepunbBas ep seaseny A seueld sejepuele aAisnoul (6°01) 06X0 LN
S0]|1uI0} SOp 8p olpaw Jod enbjowsas ep oyoueb |8 us BlUOW 8S B|od BT ‘{7

"Jon0JB sejopuele aAIsnoul O LN
SB0JON} SOP H SOIONIIO SO| 8P BINYE B| B JBD0j0)) 3 uogloell op eoe|d ¥|
ua seosan) A lanolb sejepuele ‘O eiopeloedse eoe|d aAISN|OUI O¥XEZ LIN
so|luio} sop ap olpaw Jod |\ soyund so| ep einje el e BydLIep ¥
e anbjowsals ap oyoueb |8 Jell4 "0yXGe  IXZ LN SO|[1UI0} 04)eNd ap olpaw
Jod 5 A 9 sojund so| ap einje | e eleaing 'siseyo |8 A 3 ugioelly ap
eoe|d e| 8J)us 9|qIISNQWIOD 8p o4l [9p SojeulbLIo Sal0dos sO| 8AISn[oul
Y A 4 selopeloedse seoe|d se| Jenyis ‘9|qiSNqUIOd ap 0Jj|1} Un opejuow
©1So IS :100¢ op JiMed e sojapow So| eied ‘Opo} |[op Jejaide uis ‘Uan
-016 A seue|d sejapuelte dAISNOUI OFXSGZ‘ X2 LA SO||IUI0} Sal} ap olpaw
Jod 9 sojund so| ap einye e| & 3 uoloelly ap eoeld e| Je20|0D 1002
EJSey SOj|9pouW SO| Bied "BOSOI B| Ud JOLBJUl OPE| |8 Ud JOpEIoUR)ISIP OgNn}
un eyoalap e| e Jefeou] "opoy |op Jejalde uis ‘Janoib A seue|d sejepuele

suelg SAISNPUI Y Yoo d eulopeldspeu)iA} np Jeseoeld 1essiuow
Je Ja)ys|sueIq Ho WO :43|1eB LO0Z uey Jajj9pow 104 “Isejpuey je Beiq
“10youqIepel} Yoo -ue|d aAISNPUI ‘OFXG2 1XZ LN JeANIYS 81} paw O Buid}
-jund pia 3 uepeldsbuejuow eidde|d 49|1eb Lo0Z IIi 19]|9pow 104 ‘ueb
-ueb Jang uepisiapun uely Bulussngsuelsip us Jaboy |1} IS “Isejpuey
Te Beiq -Joxouaquepel} yoo -ueld 1 uenedspeuhy ‘ujebAgsebae anis
-NPUL ‘OPXSZ’ LXZ LN JeAnsys al} y eusapjund pia eiaoe|d yoo uasebuejoy
exeq|in Hes 1eboy |In usxosbelp poIS “exouqIepEl} Yoo -ueid saisnul
‘OPXG2  LXZ LN ANJYS Ud paw g 1und pIA J8)SUBA |1} uaxo.yBelp eiajuow
yoo uebueb JanQ uepisiopun uely Bulussngsuelsip us JLISUBA ||i} INMS '€

‘us|ey euwoLy ap | pwwAnnabebeq uel) ‘4 euloNOL]
-JoW Yoo ($XG‘01XGZ@) J0MoUgSpeU|A} SAISNUl ‘OZ X0 LN BUJBANIYS
©I90B|d "4 BUIONOLCIOW 10} BUIOIAPEIUOY U} JoiBE|WN}IG UBPISUBAO
ed eusbejay JowwAnnabebeq | 1016ejwnig wousb M usjey eIA BSUBIS ‘g

‘2 inbyy 161jue uasebuejoy in eusesueybess 1n
Jeisuen yoo Jeboy || ebeg :a)1eb LO0Z IIn J9l19pow 104 19|[eji0} [06Aqg
euus@ ‘Ww suasebuejoy pin |obAgsbunejuow susiebuejoy eusbelny
"1 nBly 8s ‘pwwnb | usp eXeq| WES Yoo Jepelb 08l uep puUA ‘Hw
-wnb uely uane [96Aq BUUSP BSSOT NISSBYD URI) SQ| NU JB |9BAq BISIoxeq
sjalisebay “Jo|[enol D Yoo g ‘v Jepund suayolybelp paw Jawwoysus
-JoAQ WOS epislopun S)ISSeYD | BuIBANINS J9|leQ} eulolBosbuliesbog
‘episiapun susseyd JUn eulteddosdiwwnb eusbejae yoo eusojbosbull
-asboq yoo uasebuejoy eissjuowaq ‘|op eIBQY SHSSBUO UBI) 1o
161ueg Wo “essoT “Jejgey suabulusAjogsiAysiawwinu JQ) euIaeIuOY
esso7 ‘JowwAinnebebeq in uswueysyeq eusbejre yoo uare|dajob 10bL “|L

‘HVONINSIANVSONIH3LNOW

6y 62 1Se] [B)IUaA "Xep

6% 0091 : ubendejs essewixepy

NJ 98 pieeA -q
81E€E€-00 L19: *1U3S|apUPOYH)
X-0SV: assepsbuiiqoy

se| ‘] elopeloedse eoe|d e| ‘edeose ap oqny |op elepezeide e| aAISnjoul
0VXS2‘ X2 LA SO|1uio} sa1) ¥ sojund so| op einjje e| e Jejuow A senboyo
-eJed |o Jouod e JaA|0/\ "ByOaIep B| B anbjowal ap oyoueb o selody
19n016 A eueld ejopuele BAISNOUI OFXSE LXZ LN O[1UJ0} un ap olpawl
Jod g ojund |ap einye B| © Bplainbz| €| & anbjowa. ap oyoueb |a Jelly A 1o
-1JaJUl Ope| |9 US JOPBIDUEB]SIP 0N} UN BISOJ B| Ud eplainbzi e| e Jefeoud g

"$9|qIuodsIp BIoye SOIO|LIOo
SO| Ud 4 SeoJoNnjeliuod se| A ($XG‘01XGze) selopeioedse sejapuele aAls
-njoul 0Z X0 LAl SO||IUJ0} SO| 0Jale[eW |8 8pSap JBd0j0Y) "4 SBoIan)eluod
©B| ©p 0]0BIUOD Bp Salolledns Se| op einye | e Joladns ope| |8 Us unieq
|8 Jeuiwi|g oielefew |ap uniag [ Jod H SOIOILIO SO| 8p SoAR) B Jejus) ‘g

"2 einbl} e| us BOIpUI 8S OWOD Bplainbzl & ByoaIop B| B 0zZIsNn)o.
ap s02Ins so| sanboyoeled |op Jellog :100Z BiSey Sojopow So| eied
(g "1euod e anjanA 8s ou anb e| ‘senboyoeled |ap ugioell ap eiepezeiqe
eusnbad e| senboyoeled |ap 01usd |ap Jelay ‘| einbly e] 8sean ‘ewob
e| us ,08] epellb epsuodas A ewob €| ap syuswienbl adeoss ap ogny
|op elopezeliqe else Jopuaidseq "siseyo |ap eyens opepanb ey adeoss
ap ogny |op elopezelige ewnn B| IOYy JESN B USA|ONA 8S OU ‘SISBYD
|op Jousjul ope| [9p einye €| e anbjowsal ap oyoueb jap D A g ‘v sojund
SO| e uapuodsallod anb soulad so “Jeuod B usAjnA 8s ou ayouebus
op Ssojjiue soT siseyo |op Jousjul aped e| ue ewob ep sauode} so|
Jelnal A syouebus ap sojjiue so| ‘senboyoeled |9 Jejuowsaq "0yoaIap
SISeyd [9p BINYe B| B 9|qISNqWIod ap ol |9 ‘elussald Is ‘Jeyosg ‘ejno
-liyew ap eoe|d e] ap ugioeulwn|l e] eled opes|qeo |9 esed $810}08U0D
SO| Je}|0g "oJo)olew |op elasel) ejjeiued | Jesal A ojens |9 Jsefedseq ‘|

‘3rYLNOI 3a SANOIDDNY.LSNI

6y 62 |eaman ebie)

6% 0091 : anbjowai [ep ewixew esep

NJ 98 a Jojep
81€€-00 LI9: odp ap uogioeqoude ap "ON
X-0SV: ojuaiweldooe ap ase|n

El



Kopplingsklass : A50-X
Typgodkéannande nr. :e11 00-3318
D- vérde : 8,6 kN

Max. totalvaegt trailer 11600 kg
Max. vertikale belastning : 75 kg

MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING:

1.

Sla bundmatten tilbage og tag bagskeermen ud af bagagerummet. Lasn
forbindelsesklemmerne til nummerpladebelysningens ledninger. Losn
breendstoffilteret til hejre pa karosseriet, hvis et sadant forefindes.
Demonter kofangeren, sleebegjnene og fiern gummipropperne pa chas-
sisets underside. Sleebegjnene anvendes ikke mere. Boltene til punk-
terne A, B og C pa anhaengertraekket, der svarer til hullerne pa unders-
iden af chassiset, anvendes ikke mere. Det yderste udstednings-
opheeng er nu lgsnet fra chassiset. Tag ogsa dette udstedningsophaeng

M12x1,25x40 inklusiv plan- og fjederskiver. For modellerne fra 2001
geelder: Hvis der er monteret et breendstoffilter, anbringes fyldepladerne
P og R inklusive de originale stotter til breendstoffilteret mellem fastge-
ringspladen E og karosseriet. Seet dem fast pa punkterne C og G ved
hjeelp af fire bolte M12x1,25x40. Monter anhaengertraekket i hojre side
ved punkterne M med to bolte M12x40 inklusiv udfyldningsplade O, fje-
derskiver samt metrikker pa beslaget E. Anbring ved hullerne K to met-
rikker M10 inklusiv fiederskiver.

. Kuglehuset monteres pa anhzengertreekket med to bolte M10x90 (10,9)

inklusiv planskiver og selvlasende mgtrikker M10 (10). Speend alle bolte
og matrikker ifalge tabellen. Monter de dele, der blev fijernet under punkt
1.

Ved montage og demontage af den lase kugle bor man folge den
vedlagte vejledning.

ud af gummistroppen og placer det drejet 180° i gummistroppen,
jeevnfer fig. 1. Demonter kofangerophaenget midt pa kofangeren. Dette
anvendes ikke mere. For modellerne indtil 2001 geelder: Sav i venstre
og hajre side forsteerkningsribberne ud af kofangeren ifglge fig. 2.

BEMZAERK:

* Kontakt forhandleren i forbindelse med eventuelle pakreevede
aendring(er) pa koretojet.

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fijernes de steder hvor traekket ligger an
mod bilen.

* Efter montering af traek forsegles undervogns-behandlingen omkring
anleegsstederne.

* Brink treek er fremstillet i henhold til bilfabrikanternes foreskrifter.

* Brink treek skal boltes fast, svejsning ma ikke forekomme.

2. Bor med en korner hullerne K igennem bitumenlaget i bagagerummet.
Fjern bitumenlaget pa oversiden, hvor det kommer i berering med
spaendpladerne F. Anbring via bagagerummet boltene M10x120 inklu-
siv udfyldningsringe (925x10,5x4) og spaendpladerne F i de frie huller.

3. Skyd et afstandsrar over gevindet i venstre side pa undersiden og mon-
ter anhaengertraekket i venstre side ved punktet B med en bolt

M12x1,25x40 inklusiv plan- og fiederskive. Stot anhsengertraekket i i .

hojre side. Seet kofangeren pa plads og monter manuelt tre bolte Spzendingsmoment for bolte og matrikker (8.8):
M12x1,25x40 ved punkterne A inklusiv udstadningsophaenget, udfyld- M10 46 Nm

ningspladen L samt plan- og fjederskiver. Skyd i hojre side et M12 79 Nm

afstandsrar over gevindet pa undersiden. For modellerne indtil 2001 MF12x1,25 95 Nm

geelder: Monter manuelt beslaget E ved punkterne C med tre bolte SI?(’)Q) 60 Nm

© 353470/04-09-2009/11

* Husk fjeder- og planskiver.

* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale treekkraft
og det tilladte kugletryk.

* Kugelbolten er ISO Std. 1103

* Anbefalet : Efter ca. 1000 km, efterspaend bolte og me¢trikker

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede m¢trikker.

DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.

© 353470/04-09-2009/12




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: scale to A4 (297 x 210 mm)
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20170412105841
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     184
     430
    
     0
     A4Wide
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





